pue ‘1a[onuo))-Ioypny Ljuno))
sSury] o) £q AoBIN0oE S 0) SE PATYTLIOD Pue ‘Pamadladl aq Isnuw §4O3 pardope o) ‘SVIMAIAA

pue ‘esueur] Jo yusuryeda(] 9y pUE I2[[ONU0D) NS AY) “I[[0NU0))-101Ipny Ajuno))
s3ury a1 01 paprwigqns sem §JOY pracidde o Jo Adoo B ‘7107 ‘7T Aenigay uo ‘SVANAHAA

pue :Z10T
‘g1 [udy Aq eoueut] jo justupeda(] oY) pue ‘I2[[ONU0)) 'S AY) “IS[[0NUO)-I0NPNY AUnoy)
s3uryf a1 01 SJOY poaoxdde oy Jo Adoo B 1rtgns jsnu £5Udy J08S0ING 2N ‘SVAMAHAA

pue [Z10g “0¢ sunf 0} 710g ‘T Lrenuer potrad
oyl 1oy SOV [eniu] Jeap e pajdope Lousdy Jossasong oy ‘710 1¢ A1eniqa,] U0 ‘SYIIAIAL

pue (£ou08y 108s000ng sk Ajorded s11 Ul USR] SUOLOB
103 Aypiqer] s A1) ayy spwt] A18s21dxa ()L [H€ UONIAS 3po)) L1aJes pue YEd ‘SVIIAHA

pue ‘Z10T °T Yoo £4q (SIOY.,) 2MMPayos Justuied uonesdqQ pazudoasy
yeap Tenur ue 1dope Kouefy 10ssa0ong 2ty 1eyp) papraoid ‘sojupsoppy Ul JUITILL S 1N0))

swaudng ayy Aq payrpowr se (VI ZNDLLIE uonaag apoy £1ajeg pue MeaH ‘SVIATHM

pue {sqpuowt (§) Ioj AqQ Way) SUIPUI)XS
§0SBO ISOUI UT ‘97 IV UT YLIOJ 19 SouIjpeap ) peyipow Jurjnd s 1unoy) swardng o) ‘SVATTHA

pue ‘7107 1 ATeniqoq 9ANs9e sanuade justdo[aAspal fTe
Suneurd TRUOINILSUOOUN SE /7 V UMOp Sumiis pue Jomod sane[sids] ay) Jo asioraxa radoxd
' sk 97 gV Surpjoydn Jurns e pansst 1o swaidng oyl ‘1107 ‘67 10quInoa(] uo ‘SYANHHAM

pue {{T0Z ‘LT 1SN3NY U0 LMoY dY) Aq PALFIPO 1oty
SEAL AB)S YOTUM S[[Iq OM] 2} JO AJ[BUOTININSUOD AU} U0 PAJNI LMoY YL [un /7 gV PUB 97 gV
JO SSQUQAIINRYJS a1} uo Ams [epued © pansst no)) swaidng 3yl ‘1107 ‘11 1snsny uo ‘SYTIAHMA

pue QUWIIOUS JO AElS ® Surisanbal pue ‘soroudde Juowdo[dAdpPAL puB SAUNOD

*S21110 JO J[ey2q U0 LT €V PUe 9T gV JO AN[eUoNmysuod oy SUIUS[[eyd (1984615 "ON 358D /2
12 ‘SOJUPSOIIY DU A “ID 12 ‘UOUPII0SSY Juduidojasapay priiofp)) 1107 ‘1 A[0f Uo eiuIofIe)
JO 9Ye1§ 971 JO 1IN0)) suwrdIdng o) UT POYI] SEM 0JRPURIA JO JLIAL I0] HoNnad © ‘SVINTHM

pue ([ 107 ‘87 2UN{ U0 JOUIDAOL) 91} AqQ paudIs pue [ (g ‘S 2unf Uo
amie[s13o] Melg oy Aq passed a1om (L7 dV..) LT IX dV PUe (97 4V.) 97 I1X 4V ‘SYHAAHM

TI0T “0€ ANAL OL TI0T ‘T AAVANVE
HOd H'TINAIAHIS INHIWAVA NOLLVOI'THO AAZINDOIHH
HHL ONIAOQHddV ADNHDV INFNJOTIATTHT HHOONWA'T HAINHOA
HHL OL ADNTIV HOSSHOINS THOONHT
JHL OL advOd LHOYISHIAO HHOONHT HHL 40 NOILQTOSHA V

20-T10T "ON NOLLOATOSHY



Y1) A1)
. QWA PUr] 0 D RUBN

)

WJLSALLY

PUON “NIV.LS9V
saTlrluesaidey 30TI3ST( 989T110) L2Tunumo) :INHSHV

SUON :SHON
2panoTd ‘yIeurar) ‘JISMIOH ‘T1I0) ‘uooqiap ‘Aeiiny SHAV

| 10104 SULMO[[0F A1 4 “Z10T [HdV Jo Lep
39T ST Funpow Jendal g e Lousdy Juowdo[oAIPSY SIOOWS | ISULIOT 97} 0) AUy 108SI00NS

3100w Y} 0} preoy WSISIAQ s100waT oY1 4 AALAOAYV ANV ‘TIAOUALY ‘AASSYd

uondope
$11 uodn AJo1eIpaTIT 109119 3} [[BYs UONN{osay WY1 e} CHATOSTH YHH.LUNA LI 34

wonnjosay sy wemddwr 0y aperrdordde pue Aressaou ale se SUONOR ons
a3[e) 01 pazLIoYIne AqaIay ST “9ausisop 10 ‘Aouady JUawdo[oAdpay] 2100WDT DU 91 0} A0Us8Y

1085300NG 1) ‘2100w Jo AN7) oY1 Jo :wFeuei A1) o 1oyl AAATOSTH YAHLANA LI A4

'/ LTHE TOTI09§ 9p0;) A137eg pue Yieay 01 Juensind uie1ay sousiajar £q parerodroour
pue 01919y paYdeNe ‘7107 ‘0€ dunf 01 7107 ‘1 Atenuer porad oty 103 anpoydg Judswiie uone3dnqo
pezruSooay oy sidope Aqa1a Louady WowdO[2A0PaY SI00WD T JOWLIOY Y} 0] AJUITY J055900NG

QI00TIYT A} 03 pIEOq JYBISIAAQ d100WT oY) 1Y) AHATOSTH LI A4 ‘THOITITHL ‘AAON

"SIOQUIDIA preog SISIOAD)
se soniiqisuodsal 1ay) Jo odoos o) UMM USse] SUOHOR 1191} 10] 3INS WOy Ayrnuru feuosod

LA SIDQUISIA preod] 1YSIsioa) sopiaoid (p) 6L 1€ uonoag apo) £197eg pue Medf] ‘SVIATHA

pue {SJOY © JO WWYSIqRIS §, Aouady 1085200Ng AU}
aroxdde oy preog WS1s1eA() o) saxmbaix (8)0Q [ ¢ uonseg apo)) L19jeg pue yieay ‘SVIAAHM

pue {apett aq [[14 (SJOH) AMPAYIS Juewke ] uonesyqQO
J[qeasiojuy perdope aty uo sjuswAed A[Uo ‘aAneIado SaUI003q §JOY © [HUN ‘SVAMHAHA



Lemoore Successor Agency Page 1
Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule
Total

: Outstanding |

iDescription of the nature of the work, Debt or Total Due | ‘

.product, service, facility or other thing of Obligation as of |  Fiscal Year Ssurce of Total i Total

Project Mame Payee value for which payment is to be made June 30,2012 | 2011-2012° Payment® Jul-Dec Jan Feb Mar i Apr Kiay Jun? Jan-lun

| 1998 Bond U.5.Bank Pabt Service - Capital Bonds 5 8,227,950 ; 5 952,805 RPTTF S 403,775 .5 137,015 : S 412,015 | § 549,030
2003 Bond U.S. Bank Debt Service - Capital Bonds $ 20,800,261 '$ 1,204,363 RPTIF $ 469,240 | S 270,934 | $ 454,180 |$ 735,114
2011 Bond U.S. Bank Debt Service - Capital Bonds $ 51,009130 - § 2,040,129 RPTTF  |$ 554318 $ 647,054, ) $ 838757 |$ 1,485,811
Pass Through ‘
Agreement Kings County Pass Through $ 372,351 |$ 372,351 | RPTTF ; $ -
Pass Through Schools & Spacial ‘ ;
Agreement _ |Districts “Pass Through 3 381,411 | $ 381,411 | RPYIF 15 . -
Pass Through - ,
Agreament City of Lemnoore Pass Through 1% 173615 |% 173,615 | RPTIF _..97,274 ; 1578391 $ 173,615
Pass Through Funds held in set-aside account for LHS special
Agreement  |Lemoore High School |projects to benefit the community. $ 44,586 | S 44,586 | RPTIF E ) §_ 4435855 44,586
Track Resurfacing High School track resurfacing project.
Project Lemoore High Schaol | Approvad April 2011. I E 243592 | $ 243,593 | RPTTF S 218606 $ 24,897 ) .. 24,897
Pass Through Lemoore Elementary |Funds held in set-aside account far LUESD :
Agreement School special projects to benefit the community.  |$ 910,259 |$ 910,258 | RETTF |$ 910,289 | § 910,259
Low-Moderate Redevelopment . '
Income Housing Agency LMI Housing ‘Mandatory 20% set-aside for low-moderate ) -f
Pass Through Fund ‘income housing programs and projects. $ 1,990,925 |5 1,590,925 | LMIHF 1% 1,059,278 % 931,647 L5 931,647
Golf Course/City %Payment toward Golf Course Deficit Fund ' . .
Loan City of Lemoore ~ -Balance. 5 200,000 |5 200,000 | RPTTF $ 200,000 '§ 200,000

"RDA has no employees of its own. City staff E

performs administrative services identified in

Cost Allocation Plan approved by the RDA . o
Cost Allocation Plan |City of Lemoore Board April 2009. $ 645132 |% 645132 |RPTTF [$ 430,088 - § 215,044 18 215044

Payment for administrative services of the

Successor Agency for winding down the :
Successor Ageney | Cliy of Lemoore as affairs of the former Redevelopment Agency. :
Administration Successor Agency First year 5%. Next four years @ $250k. i5 1,876,745 13 822,804 | ACA i5 822,804 | & 822,804

Footnotes appear on last page.

February 2%, 2012



Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule

Lemoore Sticcessor Agency

Page 2

Total { 1
Dutstanding [ ;
Description of the nature of the work, Debt or Total Due
product, service, facility or other thing of Obligation as of |  Fiscal Year Source of Total Total
Project Name Payee value for which payment is to be made June 30,2012 | 2011-2p12° Payment® lul-Dec Jan Feh iar Apr May Jun' Jan-lun
Five year agreement approved November 15,
2016. January payment includes Coordinator
Agreement for Chamber of wages incurred tast fiscal yearin the amount :
Services Commerce of $1,524.82, ‘ 5 234,000 | § 57,000 | RPTTF § 484 2,678 ;5 25500 $ 255005 58525
‘1st Amendment, dated Nov. 5, 2002, to a
:ccmprehensive Ownar Participation
Agreement for construction of a new
1st Amendment to muozzarella cheese manufacturing plant with
Qwner Participation |Leprino Foads 325 new jobs in Lemoore - $250,000,000 . ‘ ;
Agreement Company project. RDAtotal contribution = $6,000,000. , § 2,033,780 . $ 1,100,000 | RPTTF $ 1,040,100° $ 1,100,000 | $ 1,100,000
2nd Amendment, dated Sep. 4, 2007, toa
comprehensive Owner Participation
iAgreement for the construction of a Waste
‘Water Pre-treatment System necessary for
fthe expansion of the mozzarella cheese
2nd Amendment to ,manufacturing plant with 175 additional jobs
Owner Participation |Leprino Foods iin Lemaore - additional $180,000,000 project. :
Agreement Company RDA total contribution = $6,000,000. $ 5562853 |§ 400,000 | RPTTF 5 437,137 L i 1$ 400,000 P$ 400,000
Low-Moderate
Income Senior 80 unit, high quality, low income housing,
Housing Complex  |Lemoora Pacific including 34 units available to very low
Loan Associatesli income families. Loan approved 3/15/11. ~ |$ 2,680,000 | $ 2,680,000 | LMIH F % 2,680,000 ) 8 -
Low-Moderaie 81 unit, high quality, low Income housing,
Income Family including 39 units avaifable to very low
Housing Complex  |ROEM Development  |income families. Payment expacted late
Commitment Corpuration 2012. Commitment approved April 19,2011, |3 2,500,000 | $ 2,500,000 | LMIHF | $ 2,600,000 | $ 2,500,000
Purchase of improvements on railrozd owned
Purchase : ‘property for blight eradication. Agreement
Agreement Gary V. Burrows, Inc. .approved 3/25/11. 5 155,000 | § 155,000 | RPTTF S 155,000 5 -

February 21, 2012



Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule

Lemoore Successor Agency

Page 3

Total '
: Ouistanding
Description of the nature of the work, Debtor Total Due
product, service, facility or other thing of Obligationas of | Fiscal Year Source of Total Total
Project Name Payee value for which payment is to be made Jupe 30,2012 | 2011-2012' . Payment® Jul-Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun’ Jan-Jun
Remediation of contaminated property
began with a Preliminary Site Assessment
Contractfar Work Plan jn 2006, Remediation is expected
Brownfield Cleanup 'Assaciated Soils to continue approximately three more years.
10/19/06 _Analysis, Ine. “Ali costs are expected to be reimbursed, s 860,000 | § 10,000 | RPTTF 5 10,000 | . -3 10,000 |
Kings County EDC services are utilized to attract industrial
Economic development. Funding for such services is
Contract for Development authorized annually through the adoption of :
Services Corperation the Agency's annual budget. S 37479 |3 37,080 | RPTTF 18540 °§ 5090 | $ 3,000 5 3,090 | 5 3,090 | § 3,000 15 3,090 | S 18,540
Payment for Woeed Abatement Weed abatement on Agency owned property - - :
Services Consultant twice per year -fiveyears. ) 40,000 | S 8,000 | RFTTE 5 2,750 $ 5250 | s 8,000
Loan to Rotary for | Loan to Lemoore Rotary for improvement
tmprovemants ‘Windtamer Tarps project at the Arbor Plaza. $ 51993 5,199 | RPTTE 5189 B s -
Loan to Retary for ‘Loan to Lemaore Rotary for improvement . ‘
Improvements  .Reed Electrls project at the Arbor Plaza. i 6,700 ;S §700 RPTIF 6,700 - i 5 -
Payment for ‘Blight eradication at 40 E Streat. Agreement ]
Services Gary V. Burrows, In¢. :approved 3/25/11. 5 20,000 ° 3 20,000 " RPTTF 20,000 $ -
Kings County Loan approved June 7, 2011 for the relocation : : |
Management & of home at 752 Carme) Drive necessary for
Development the construction of the 19th Avenue/SR198 . _
Loan Agreement | Corporation [nterchange Project, $_ 230,000 |5 250,000 i LMIHF o $ 250,000 $ 250,000
-|Inspection, Removal, |Asbestos inspection, asbestos removal and :
Payment for Demelitlon demnofition of hazardous structures at 585 :
Services Contractors Champion 5t., 537 E §t, and 830 Daphnetn., | $ 17,100 | 5 37,200 | RPTTF . 6 17,100 5 17,100
Asbestos inspection and demolition of house
‘inspection, Remaval, |at 752 Carmel Drive per agreement with
Payment for -Demolition Caltrans for its ramoval for the 19th
Services ‘Contractors AvenuefSR198 Interchange Project. $ 10,000 | S 10,000 | RPTTF <% 10,000 $ 10,000

February 21, 2012



Lemoore Successor Agency Page 4
Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule
Total
: Quistanding |
? Pescription of the nature of the work, Daht or Total Due w
product, service, facility or other thing of Ohligationas of | Fiscal Year Source of Tota! \ Total
Project Name Payee ivalue for which payment is to be made June 30,2012 ° 2011-2012° Payment® Jul-Dec ‘ Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun’ Jan-Jun
. i |
: ! |
Rebate of up to 25% of annual loan payments _ ! !
for capital improvements completed per
Reimbursement Lemoore Racing . ‘Purchase and Loan Agreement dated ; : : '
Agreement Enterprises 01/18/1994. K 23,714 |$ 4064 | RPTTE 4,064 . s -
Agency/Successor . .
Agency Atiorney | Lozano Smith Agency/Successar Agency Legal Services. |$ 180,000 S 26,768 | RPTTF/ACA |5 8423.% 1,025 | & 5,320 3,000 |3 3,000 | $ 3,000 L3000 5 18,345
RDA Annual Audit |Sampson & Sampson  |Annual RDA Audit complated 12/20/11, S 50,000 |§ 10,000 | RPTTF/ACA 5,250 . 4750 ‘S 4750
Street improvementis near Bush/41, includes
. Callege Ave. RR Crossing. Resolution No.
Bond Project iTo be determined  12010-02 adopted September 21, 2010. $ 2818189 |§ - | BP/RPTTF - . s -
=Wastewater Treatment Plant Upgrade -
Bond Project To bedetermined  Engineering/Planning, $ 511,550 % - |BP - 5 -
BondProject  |To be determined Revolving Loan Program. 5 767,325 |5 - |BP _ _ S -
]
Bond Project To be determinad 15th Avenhue Interchange - Utility Relocation. |5 3,069,300 | § L : $ -
Police & Fire Dispatch Center - Design and
Bond Project _ |To be determined Equipment. '3 368,316 | $ - |BP E
Band Project To be determined Video Surveijtlance Camera System. 1S 3089308 - |Be 3 -
Bond Project  |To he determined LED Street Light Conversian -900 3 43481815 - |BP S ) -
. Design/Engineering - Cedar Lane Extension
Bond Praject To be datermined _|and ROW Acquisition. 572,936 | $ L % -
: Storm Drainage Upgrade - Lemoore Industrial |
Bond Project To be determined Park. ) (5 306,930 | 5 - |BP |$ -

February 21, 2012



! Amounts include Bond Debt Service due third quarter 2012
2 RPTTF = Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
LMIHF = Low and Maderate Income Housing Fund

ACA = Administrative Cost Allowance
BP = Bond Proceeds
RB = Reserve Balancas

by the Oversight Board)
® | eprino Payment for Fiscal Year 2010-2011

ORS = Other Revenue Sources (rents, concassions, asset sale proceads, interest
earnings, and any other revenue derived from the former RDA, 2s approved

'§ 114,836,837 i § 17,278,884 °

3 1578982

Lemoore Successor Agency Page 5
Recognized Obtligation Payment Schedule
Total
Quistanding
Description of the nature of the work, | Debtor Total Due ;
product, service, facility or other thing of | Obligation as of | Fiscal Year | Source of Total Total
Project Name Payee vaiue for which payment is to be made June 30,2012 | 2011-2012" Payment® Jul-Dec Jan Eeb Mar Apr May Jun’ Jan-Jun
Underground Docksteader Ditch on Cinnamon
Bond Project To be determined Dr. Instai sidewalk, curb & gutter. s 41347113 - | BP 5 .
|Bond Project To be determined ”;‘!.g_stall Security Cameras at CMC. 5 153,465 $ - | BP i 5 -
Bond Project  [To be determined ADA Sidewalks throughout Project Area. 5 811,270 % - | BP $ -
Create Cooling Center at Senicr Center by
Bond Project To be determined  |adding Solar PV System. s - {BP _ 5 -
Bond Praject - To be determined Raifroad Upgrades at Fox Street, 5 404,1251% - | BP . - s -
Expand front parking area ai CMC by 185
Bond Project To be determined spaces. Install second drive approach. _4e0395°5 - | BP ~ § -
Construct Public Improvements on the RR _
Praperty at £ & Lemoore Ave, including a BMX: j
Bond Project To be determined | Park. 2% 5115505 S L 5 -
Storm Drainage Improvements - West of SR :
[Bond Project  |Tobe determined 141 S5 869,635 § - 18P 5 -
'S 6,038,580 $ 21,088 S 343587 |5 1,014128|% 4,006,000 |$ 3,524,191 |$ 10,488,067

February 21, 2012



